## STEVE SLAWSON

## **Orange County Small Businessowner**

Steve Slawson is a proud parent of his three children that have and continue to attend school in our local school district, Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District. Steve Slawson served on Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District Equity Committee, and Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District Health and Safety Committee. These things give Steve Slawson experience in Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District. With this experience Steve Slawson sees the educational successes we want to continue and the problems that we want to fix.

Steve Slawson's three children began their kindergarten education in Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District and his daughters continue there today.

Steve Slawson knows the challenges our kids and parents face because he has lived them. He will make sure parental concerns are heard, and our kids are protected. He will work tirelessly towards building an educational system that prioritizes the learning needs of students, so they are equipped with the skills and knowledge to secure a bright future.

Steve Slawson is supported by local parents, local educators, and local business owners.

Steve Slawson continues to run a successful local small business of over 25 years inside of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District boundaries. Steve Slawson will use his 25 years of business experience to make sure our goals are implemented to improve our schools.

(714) 699-3204

steveslawson.org

Steve Slawson

3187